For more information

For conference information, contact Cindy Myers Purdue Pesticide Programs Purdue University Phone: 765/494-4566 E-mail: cjmyers@purdue.edu

For program content and certification information, contact Cheri Janssen Purdue Pesticide Programs Purdue University Phone: 765/496-7499 E-mail: cjanssen@purdue.edu

or go to:

https://ag.purdue.edu/department/extension/ppp/ commercial-applicators/overview.html

Register online with a credit card at: https://cvent.me/n59XLY



Purdue Pesticide Programs will not permit electronic recording, either audio or video, of any portion of commercial pesticide applicator training conducted under their direction.

> Purdue University is an equal access/equal opportunity university.

Category 7b Termite Control Commercial Pesticide Applicator Workshop

September 18-19, 2024

Purdue Structural Pest Control Training Center Purdue University 1340 Cherry Lane West Lafayette, Indiana



ON-LINE REGISTRATION:

https://cvent.me/n59XLY

Registration Form

Name

Please type or print clearly

Company Name				
Telephone ()				
Business Address				
City				
	Zip Code			
E-mail				
Attendees last 4 of Social Security				
Contact Person (for billing)				

Auxiliary aids	and services	are required d	ue to a disability.
Please contact	this registran	nt at the above	address.

Does the registrant have any dietary restrictions?

Payment is required with registration. Total Amount Due \$200

Enclosed is a check o	r money	order	payable
Purdue University.			

☐ Enclosed is a purchase order. P.O. Number:

 \Box Charge to (*check one*):

- 0 (/	
□ MasterCard	□ VISA	Discover

to

Account Number _____

Exp. Date_____ CVV Code _____ Zip Code _____ Signature _____

Mail form: Education Store, 301 S 2nd St, Lafayette, IN 47901 Phone: 765-4794-6794

Category 7b—Termite Control Commercial Pesticide Applicator Workshop William Daniel Turf Center, 1340 Cherry Lane, West Lafayette, IN September 18-19-2024

About the Workshop

This **mandatory attendance**, hands-on program will include instruction on biology of wood destroying pests, elements of construction, inspection tips and graph preparation, inspection forms, equipment and calibration, the Indiana Pesticide Use and Application Law, and preconstruction treatment. A Category 7b training manual is included with registration. This workshop is a part of initial certification. Recertification credits (CCH's) are **NOT** awarded.

The program will begin at 8:30 a.m. (EST) and end at approximately 5:00 p.m. on both days, in the William H. Daniel Turfgrass Research and Diagnostic Center. The center is located north of the Purdue West Lafayette campus at 1340 Cherry Lane.

Fee

The registration fee is \$200. **Seating is limited.** Personal or company checks, money orders, purchase orders, MasterCard, VISA, or Discover will be accepted. Cancellation must be made 5 days in advance of the program to receive a refund. A fee **will be charged** to cancel a registration. The mandatory attendance to this workshop is required one time. Refunds of registration fee will **NOT** be given if the workshop was previously attended.

Purdue Pesticide Programs reserves the right to cancel this program at any time. Purdue University is not responsible for costs incurred due to cancellation.

Parking

Parking will be available free of charge at the William H. Daniel Turfgrass Research and Diagnostic Center.

Lodging

The two closest facilities, are as follows:

- Hilton Garden Inn, 356 E State St, West Lafayette: 765/743-2100
- Hampton Inn & Suites, 160 Tapawingo Dr, West Lafayette: 765/269-8000

Numerous additional hotels are located on State Road 26 at the I-65 exit.

What to Bring

Numerous training activities will take place outdoors regardless of temperature or precipitation. **Dress accordingly.** Attendees are also encouraged to bring a measuring device, tape or wheel.

Meals

Lunch will be provided both days.

Exams

Although those who attend this workshop are eligible for the Core and Category 7b certification exams, the purpose of the workshop is **not** exam preparation; therefore, **certification exams will not be offered**. Metro Institute administers the certification exam at state-wide locations. Go to: www.metrosignup.com/Indiana.

IMPORTANT: Use only one form per registrant. You may photocopy this form as needed.